Ipsos MORI Brexit polling
Public
19-22 June 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB

Q1. Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Pres of children HH

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Living as Divorced/ one child children Non- Not Conservati Liberal DNV / too
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Cc1 Cc2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave young
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U] () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (S) () (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i (k) )] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 1127 563 558 360 393 374 158 202 183 210 176 198 342 374 155 256 273 286 253 155 57 103 954 173 625 370 132 305 822 481 646 665 462 344 313 95 143 446 455 181
Weighted base 1127 548 573 315 372 441 120 194 179 193 176 265 279 348 184 316 268 293 262 151 54 98 944 183 640 332 155 284 843 347 780 666 461 372 295 89 136 407 507 164
Very positive 141 89 52 20 37 84 8 13 11 26 24 61 20 40 26 55 33 37 33 16 14 7 117 24 80 31 30 30 111 33 108 60 81 106 13 3 14 10 126 5
13% 16% 9% 6% 10% 19% 6% 6% 6% 13% 13% 23% 7% 12% 14% 17% 12% 13% 13% 11% 27% 7% 12% 13% 13% 9% 19% 10% 13% 10% 14% 9% 18% 29% 4% 3% 10% 2% 25% 3%
C DEGHIK DEGHI DH DEGHIJK M M QRSTV* * z* f ijk * i In
Fairly positive 168 84 83 41 45 83 16 25 19 26 44 39 45 54 20 49 32 52 43 25 3 13 144 24 102 43 23 49 119 46 122 110 58 105 22 3 18 16 135 12
15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 19% 13% 13% 11% 13% 25% 15% 16% 15% 11% 16% 12% 18% 16% 16% 6% 13% 15% 13% 16% 13% 15% 17% 14% 13% 16% 16% 13% 28% 8% 3% 13% 4% 27% 7%
El DEFGHIL * * * ijk * i In
Made no difference 268 116 150 62 106 99 31 32 41 65 38 61 54 82 48 83 76 58 54 47 9 24 228 40 158 77 33 66 201 64 204 159 108 89 55 15 39 58 155 42
24% 21% 26% 20% 29% 22% 26% 16% 23% 34% 22% 23% 20% 24% 26% 26% 28% 20% 21% 31% 17% 25% 24% 22% 25% 23% 21% 23% 24% 18% 26% 24% 24% 24% 19% 17% 29% 14% 31% 26%
DH DH DEFHIKL R R * * * d * i [ I
Fairly negative 237 109 125 92 62 83 39 54 36 26 35 49 67 78 37 55 45 69 62 33 11 17 205 32 128 79 30 57 180 84 153 149 88 45 80 34 18 135 44 50
21% 20% 22% 29% 17% 19% 32% 28% 20% 13% 20% 18% 24% 22% 20% 17% 17% 23% 24% 22% 21% 17% 22% 17% 20% 24% 19% 20% 21% 24% 20% 22% 19% 12% 27% 38% 13% 33% 9% 31%
EFJKL J EFIJKL EFIL * * * hk hk* m m
Very negative 212 117 94 75 78 59 20 55 43 35 26 33 67 73 27 46 54 43 46 23 14 33 172 40 111 70 31 54 159 105 108 133 79 5 114 28 38 165 18 24
19% 21% 16% 24% 21% 13% 17% 28% 24% 18% 15% 12% 24% 21% 14% 15% 20% 15% 18% 15% 26% 33% 18% 22% 17% 21% 20% 19% 19% 30% 14% 20% 17% 1% 39% 31% 28% 41% 1% 15%
FGKL FL DFGJKL FL oP * QRST* * e h h* h mn m
Don’t know 101 32 69 24 45 32 7 17 29 16 9 23 25 22 26 28 29 35 23 7 2 4 78 23 61 31 9 28 73 16 85 55 46 22 12 6 9 23 29 30
9% 6% 12% 8% 12% 7% 6% 9% 16% 8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 14% 9% 11% 12% 9% 5% 4% 4% 8% 12% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9% 5% 11% 8% 10% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 19%
B FIK DFGJK N T * * * d * Im
Net: Positive 309 174 135 61 81 167 23 37 30 51 68 100 65 94 46 104 65 89 76 41 18 20 261 48 182 74 53 79 230 79 230 169 140 211 35 6 32 26 261 16
27% 32% 24% 19% 22% 38% 19% 19% 17% 27% 39% 38% 23% 27% 25% 33% 24% 30% 29% 27% 33% 20% 28% 26% 28% 22% 34% 28% 27% 23% 29% 25% 30% 57% 12% 6% 23% 6% 51% 10%
C DEGHI) El DEGHI) DEGHIJ M * * z* d ijk * ij In
Net: Negative 449 226 219 167 139 143 59 108 79 61 61 82 135 150 64 101 99 111 108 56 25 50 377 72 239 149 61 110 339 189 261 283 167 50 194 62 56 300 62 75
40% 41% 38% 53% 37% 32% 49% 56% 44% 31% 35% 31% 48% 43% 35% 32% 37% 38% 41% 37% 47% 51% 40% 39% 37% 45% 39% 39% 40% 54% 33% 42% 36% 13% 66% 70% 41% 74% 12% 46%
EFJKL J EFJKL EFJKL FIL oP p * Q* Y * e hk hik* h mn m
Net Diff: Positive-Negative -140 -53 -84 -107 -58 25 -36 -71 -49 -9 7 18 -69 -56 -17 2 -34 -22 -32 -15 -7 -30 -116 -24 -57 -75 -8 -32 -109 -109 -31 -113 -27 161 -159 -57 -24 -275 199 -58
-12% -10% -15% -34% -16% 6% -30% -37% -27% -5% 4% 7% -25% -16% -9% 1% -13% -7% -12% -10% -14% -30% -12% -13% -9% -23% -5% -11% -13% -32% -4% -17% -6% 43% -54% -63% -18% -68% 39% -36%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/a,h/i/i/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/a,h/i/j/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI Brexit polling
Public
19-22 June 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q2. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union? - Summary

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q2. Are you satisfied
or dissatisfied with
the way ... is handling
Britain’s exit from the
European Union?

Boris Keir
Johnson  Starmer
(A) (B)
Unweighted base 1127 1127
Weighted base 1127 1127
Satisfied 430 252
38% 22%
B
Dissatisfied 556 366
49% 32%
B
Don’t know 141 510
13% 45%
A

This work was carried out in accordance with the
requirements of the international quality standard
for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos
MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B  Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI Brexit polling
Public
19-22 June 2020

Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q2. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union? - Boris Johnson

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Pres of children HH

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Living as Divorced/ one child children Non- Not Conservati Liberal DNV / too
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Cc1 Cc2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave young
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U] () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (S) () (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i (k) )] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 1127 563 558 360 393 374 158 202 183 210 176 198 342 374 155 256 273 286 253 155 57 103 954 173 625 370 132 305 822 481 646 665 462 344 313 95 143 446 455 181
Weighted base 1127 548 573 315 372 441 120 194 179 193 176 265 279 348 184 316 268 293 262 151 54 98 944 183 640 332 155 284 843 347 780 666 461 372 295 89 136 407 507 164
Satisfied 430 227 201 90 138 201 33 57 59 79 76 126 102 141 61 126 94 109 119 59 21 27 357 73 257 104 69 125 304 108 322 252 178 277 36 16 43 62 306 47
38% 41% 35% 29% 37% 46% 28% 29% 33% 41% 43% 47% 37% 40% 33% 40% 35% 37% 46% 39% 38% 28% 38% 40% 40% 31% 44% 44% 36% 31% 41% 38% 39% 74% 12% 18% 31% 15% 60% 29%
D DEGHI DGH DGH DEGHI Qv * * z z* c d ijk * ij In I
Dissatisfied 556 277 275 182 176 198 72 110 94 82 78 120 148 167 103 138 131 142 121 72 30 60 472 84 310 176 70 125 432 203 353 328 228 70 241 63 81 310 162 70
49% 50% 48% 58% 47% 45% 60% 56% 52% 43% 45% 45% 53% 48% 56% 44% 49% 48% 46% 48% 55% 61% 50% 46% 48% 53% 45% 44% 51% 58% 45% 49% 50% 19% 82% 71% 59% 76% 32% 43%
EFJKL J EFJKL FIK P p * S* * e hk h* h mn m
Don’t know 141 44 97 42 58 41 14 28 26 32 22 19 29 40 20 52 43 42 21 20 4 11 116 26 74 52 16 34 108 36 105 86 55 25 18 10 12 35 38 47
13% 8% 17% 13% 16% 9% 12% 14% 15% 16% 12% 7% 10% 11% 11% 16% 16% 14% 8% 13% 7% 11% 12% 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 28%
B FL L FL S * * * *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/qa,h/i/i/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i/j/kI/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union? - Keir Starmer

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/qa,h/i/i/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)
1127

1127

252
22%

366
32%

510
45%

Gender
Male Female
(B) (C)
563 558
548 573
148 103
27% 18%
C
200 163
36% 28%
C
200 307
37% 54%

18-34
(D)
360

315

88
28%
EFIL

96
31%

130
41%

35-54
(E)
393

372

77
21%

102
27%

193
52%
DFGL

55+
(F)
374

441

86
20%

168
38%
ElJ

187
42%

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i/j/kI/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

18-24
(G)

158

120

39
32%
EFIKL

40
33%

42
35%

Age

25-34
(H)
202

194

50
25%

56
29%

88
45%

35-44
U]
183

179

32
18%

47
26%

100
56%
DFGL

45-54
()
210

193

45
23%

55
28%

93
48%

55-64

(K)
176

176

35
20%

61
35%

79
45%

65+
(L)
198

265

51
19%

107
40%
DEHI

107
40%

AB
(M)

342

279

72
26%

87
31%

120
43%

Social grade
C1 Cc2
(N) (0)
374 155
348 184
83 31

24% 17%
102 78
29% 42%
MN
163 75
47% 41%

DE
(P)
256

316

65
21%

99
31%

152
48%

Ipsos MORI Brexit polling

Public
19-22 June 2020

Adults online aged 18+ in GB

North
(Q)

273

268

67
25%

82
31%

120
45%

Midlands

(R)

286

293

52
18%

88
30%

153
52%

Region

South London

(S)
253

262

67
25%

88
34%

107
41%

(m)

155

151

34
23%

50
33%

67
44%

Wales
(V)
57

54

15
27%

16
30%

24
43%

Scotland
(v)
103

98

18
18%

41
42%

39
40%

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
(W) (X)
954 173
944 183
217 35
23% 19%
296 70
31% 38%
432 78
46% 43%

Married/
Living as
Married

(Y)
625

640

144
22%

222
35%

274
43%

Marital Status

Single

(2)
370

332

75
23%

103
31%

154
46%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(a)
132

155

33
21%

41
27%

81
52%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(b)
305

284

77
27%

90
32%

117
41%

No
children
present

(c)
822

843

174
21%

276
33%

393
47%

Education
Non-
Graduate graduate
(d) (e)
481 646
347 780
96 155
28% 20%
e
115 250
33% 32%
136 374
39% 48%

Employment status

Working
(f)
665

666

159
24%

208
31%

299
45%

Not
working

(8)
462

461

93
20%

157
34%

211
46%

Conservati
ve Labour
(h) (i)
344 313
372 295
66 107
18% 36%
hk
165 79
44% 27%
ij
141 109
38% 37%

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Democrats

(i)
95

89

29
33%
hk*

23
26%

37
41%

Other

(k)
143

136

25
18%

51
37%

60
44%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(N
446

407

126
31%

109
27%

172
42%

Leave

(m)
455

507

95
19%

213
42%

199
39%

DNV / too
young

(n)
181

164

20
12%

38
23%

106
65%



Ipsos MORI Brexit polling
Public
19-22 June 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB

Q3. As far as you know, when do you think the deadline for agreeing and ratifying a new trade deal with the European Union is? Please write in the month and year

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

This year before Dec-20

December 2020

2021

2022 or later

There is no deadline

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/qa,h/i/i/kI/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)
1127

1127

115
10%

416
37%

146
13%

115
10%

57
5%

278
25%

Gender
Male Female
(B) (C)
563 558
548 573
62 54
11% 9%
226 188
41% 33%
C
80 64
15% 11%
60 53
11% 9%
24 33
4% 6%
97 181
18% 32%

18-34
(D)
360

315

29
9%

60
19%

45
14%

62
20%
EFHIKL

27
9%
EHUL

91
29%
FL

35-54

(E)
393

372

32
9%

143
39%
DGH

46
12%

29
8%

2%

114
31%
FKL

55+
(F)
374

441

54
12%

212
48%
DEGHIK

54
12%

24
6%

23
5%

72
16%

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/g,h/i/j/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Pres of children HH

Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under)
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Living as Divorced/ one child children
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Cc1 Cc2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single Separated present present
(G) (H) U] () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (S) () (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (a) (b) (c)
158 202 183 210 176 198 342 374 155 256 273 286 253 155 57 103 954 173 625 370 132 305 822
120 194 179 193 176 265 279 348 184 316 268 293 262 151 54 98 944 183 640 332 155 284 843
8 20 10 22 18 37 29 39 14 32 26 28 32 17 5 8 92 23 75 25 16 18 97
7% 10% 6% 11% 10% 14% 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 13% 12% 7% 10% 6% 11%
E | * * * b
16 44 65 78 68 144 107 135 66 107 99 103 94 57 21 42 347 69 251 108 57 78 338
13% 23% 36% 41% 39% 55% 38% 39% 36% 34% 37% 35% 36% 38% 39% 42% 37% 38% 39% 32% 37% 28% 40%
G DGH DGH DGH DEFGHIJK * * * b
17 28 21 25 24 30 39 43 24 39 21 48 43 20 3 12 125 21 77 39 30 40 106
14% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 8% 16% 16% 13% 6% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 19% 14% 13%
Q Q * * *
34 28 16 13 13 11 40 40 15 20 29 26 29 21 5 6 103 12 61 43 12 50 65
28% 14% 9% 7% 7% 4% 14% 12% 8% 6% 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 13% 8% 18% 8%
DEFHIJKL EFIL P * * * c
16 12 4 3 15 8 6 9 19 23 20 11 16 5 1 3 45 12 28 22 6 18 39
13% 6% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 10% 7% 8% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5%
DEFHIIL EJ EFIJ MN MN * * *
29 62 63 52 38 35 58 81 46 94 74 78 48 32 19 28 233 45 149 95 34 80 198
24% 32% 35% 27% 22% 13% 21% 23% 25% 30% 27% 27% 18% 21% 35% 28% 25% 25% 23% 29% 22% 28% 24%
L FKL FKL FL F M S S* * *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Education
Non-
Graduate graduate
(d) (e)
481 646
347 780
38 77
11% 10%
148 268
43% 34%
e
44 101
13% 13%
35 80
10% 10%
13 44
4% 6%
68 210
20% 27%

Employment status

Working
(f)
665

666

62
9%

229
34%

91
14%

79
12%

40
6%

165
25%

Not
working

(8)

462

461

53
12%

187
41%

54
12%

37
8%

17
4%

113
24%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(h)
344

372

46
12%

187
50%

46
12%

23
6%

12
3%

57
15%

Labour
(i)
313

295

30
10%

88
30%

48
16%

40
14%

15
5%

74
25%

Liberal
Democrats

(i)
95

89

11
12%

39
44%

i*

8%

10
11%

3%

20
23%

Other
(k)
143

136

12
9%

48
35%

20
15%

13
10%

10
7%

33
24%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain
(1)
446

407

42
10%

153
38%

64
16%

44
11%

14
4%

89
22%

Leave
(m)

455

507

63
12%

222
44%

66
13%

39
8%

27
5%

90
18%

DNV / too
young

(n)
181

164

3%

36
22%

11
7%

26
16%

12
7%

74
45%



Ipsos MORI Brexit polling
Public
19-22 June 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q4. The transition period is due to end on 31 December 2020.How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the following will happen? - Summary

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q4. The transition period is due to
end on 31 December 2020.How
likely or unlikely do you think it is

that the following will happen?
The UK

agrees a
trade deal
The UK The UK  with the
leaves the agreesa European
transition tradedeal Union
period with the before the
without European end of the
agreeinga Union  transition
trade deal beforethe period
with the endofthe thatis
European transition good for

Union period Britain
(A) (B) ()
Unweighted base 1127 1127 1127
Weighted base 1127 1127 1127
Very likely (4) 260 56 61
23% 5% 5%
BC
Fairly likely (3) 433 282 219
38% 25% 19%
BC c
Fairly unlikely (2) 224 420 405
20% 37% 36%
A A
Very unlikely (1) 61 242 257
5% 21% 23%
A A
Don’t know 149 127 185
13% 11% 16%
B AB
Net: Likely 693 338 280
62% 30% 25%
BC c
Net: Unlikely 285 662 662
25% 59% 59%
A A
Net Diff 408 -324 -382
36% -29% -34%
Mean 291 2.15 2.09
BC

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements
of the international quality standard for market research, ISO
20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI Brexit polling
Public
19-22 June 2020

Adults online aged 18+ in GB
Q4. The transition period is due to end on 31 December 2020.How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the following will happen? - The UK leaves the transition period without agreeing a trade deal with the European Union

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Pres of children HH

Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Living as Divorced/ one child children Non- Not Conservati Liberal DNV / too
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Cc1 Cc2 DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave young
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U] () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (S) () (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i (k) )] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 1127 563 558 360 393 374 158 202 183 210 176 198 342 374 155 256 273 286 253 155 57 103 954 173 625 370 132 305 822 481 646 665 462 344 313 95 143 446 455 181
Weighted base 1127 548 573 315 372 441 120 194 179 193 176 265 279 348 184 316 268 293 262 151 54 98 944 183 640 332 155 284 843 347 780 666 461 372 295 89 136 407 507 164
Very likely (4) 260 142 115 69 80 111 20 49 36 44 42 68 66 88 46 59 68 65 56 30 16 25 214 46 155 68 37 58 202 101 159 147 113 72 92 20 36 125 111 20
23% 26% 20% 22% 21% 25% 17% 25% 20% 23% 24% 26% 24% 25% 25% 19% 25% 22% 21% 20% 29% 26% 23% 25% 24% 21% 24% 20% 24% 29% 20% 22% 24% 19% 31% 23% 27% 31% 22% 12%
G * * * e h * mn n
Fairly likely (3) 433 229 201 119 139 175 45 73 65 75 71 104 110 136 66 122 100 111 117 49 25 32 366 67 257 116 59 112 321 138 295 268 165 174 105 36 42 166 203 50
38% 42% 35% 38% 38% 40% 38% 38% 36% 39% 40% 39% 39% 39% 36% 38% 37% 38% 45% 32% 45% 33% 39% 37% 40% 35% 38% 40% 38% 40% 38% 40% 36% 47% 35% 40% 31% 41% 40% 31%
C T * * * ik * n
Fairly unlikely (2) 224 102 121 74 61 88 34 40 31 30 36 52 60 64 37 63 54 56 47 43 7 17 189 34 114 80 30 62 162 65 158 140 83 82 52 17 37 64 111 38
20% 19% 21% 24% 17% 20% 28% 21% 18% 16% 21% 20% 21% 18% 20% 20% 20% 19% 18% 28% 13% 17% 20% 19% 18% 24% 19% 22% 19% 19% 20% 21% 18% 22% 18% 19% 27% 16% 22% 23%
E) ElJ s * * Y * * i [
Very unlikely (1) 61 27 35 25 22 14 12 13 12 10 7 7 20 19 8 15 12 17 15 9 3 6 47 15 27 25 10 17 44 19 42 34 27 13 19 2 6 18 23 16
5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 10% 7% 7% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 10%
FL FL * * * * Im
Don’t know 149 48 101 28 68 53 9 19 34 34 19 33 23 41 27 58 34 44 28 21 4 18 128 21 87 42 19 34 114 24 125 76 73 31 27 14 14 33 58 40
13% 9% 18% 9% 18% 12% 7% 10% 19% 18% 11% 12% 8% 12% 15% 18% 13% 15% 11% 14% 7% 18% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 7% 16% 11% 16% 8% 9% 15% 11% 8% 11% 24%
B DFGH DGH DGH M * * * d * Im
Net: Likely 693 371 316 188 219 286 66 122 101 118 113 173 176 224 112 181 168 176 172 79 40 58 580 113 412 185 96 170 523 239 454 416 277 246 197 56 78 291 314 70
62% 68% 55% 60% 59% 65% 55% 63% 56% 61% 64% 65% 63% 64% 61% 57% 63% 60% 66% 52% 74% 59% 61% 62% 64% 56% 62% 60% 62% 69% 58% 62% 60% 66% 67% 63% 57% 71% 62% 43%
C G T T* * z * e * mn n
Net: Unlikely 285 129 156 99 84 102 46 53 44 40 43 59 80 83 45 78 66 73 61 51 10 23 236 49 141 104 40 79 206 84 201 174 111 95 72 20 44 82 135 54
25% 24% 27% 31% 23% 23% 38% 27% 24% 21% 24% 22% 29% 24% 24% 25% 25% 25% 23% 34% 19% 23% 25% 27% 22% 32% 26% 28% 24% 24% 26% 26% 24% 26% 24% 22% 32% 20% 27% 33%
EFJL DEFHIKL * * Y * * I
Net Diff 408 242 160 89 135 184 20 69 57 78 70 113 97 141 67 103 102 103 111 27 30 35 344 64 271 80 57 91 317 155 253 241 167 151 125 36 34 208 179 16
36% 44% 28% 28% 36% 42% 16% 36% 32% 41% 40% 43% 35% 41% 36% 33% 38% 35% 42% 18% 55% 35% 36% 35% 42% 24% 36% 32% 38% 45% 32% 36% 36% 41% 42% 41% 25% 51% 35% 10%
Mean 2.91 2.97 2.84 2.81 2.91 2.99 2.66 2.90 2.86 2.96 2.95 3.01 2.87 2.96 2.96 2.87 2.96 2.90 2.91 2.77 3.04 2.95 2.92 2.89 2.98 2.79 291 2.85 2.93 2.99 2.87 2.90 2.93 2.89 3.01 2.98 2.88 3.06 2.89 2.60
G G DG G * G G G * * * * * z * * * mn n *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/qa,h/i/i/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/a,h/i/j/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Ipsos MORI Brexit polling
Public
19-22 June 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB

Q4. The transition period is due to end on 31 December 2020.How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the following will happen? - The UK agrees a trade deal with the European Union before the end of the transition period

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F)

Unweighted base 1127 563 558 360 393 374
Weighted base 1127 548 573 315 372 441
Very likely (4) 56 27 28 17 8 31
5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7%

E EIK

Fairly likely (3) 282 155 126 81 91 111
25% 28% 22% 26% 24% 25%

c
Fairly unlikely (2) 420 203 212 123 123 174
37% 37% 37% 39% 33% 40%
Very unlikely (1) 242 123 119 68 91 83
21% 22% 21% 22% 24% 19%
G G
Don’t know 127 39 88 26 60 41
11% 7% 15% 8% 16% 9%
B DFGHK
Net: Likely 338 182 154 98 98 142
30% 33% 27% 31% 26% 32%
C

Net: Unlikely 662 326 331 191 214 258
59% 60% 58% 61% 57% 59%

Net Diff -324 -144 -177 -93 -115 -116
-29% -26% -31% -30% -31% -26%

Mean 2.15 2.17 2.13 2.16 2.05 2.22

El

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/qa,h/i/i/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/a,h/i/j/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

18-24
(G)

158

120

7%
El

36
30%

48
40%

19
15%

8%

44
37%
El

67
56%

-23
-19%

2.30
DEHI

Age

25-34
(H)
202

194

4%

45
23%

74
38%

49
25%

17
9%

54
28%

124
64%

-70
-36%

2.07

35-44
U]
183

179

1%

41
23%

55
31%

50
28%

30
17%
DFGHK

44
25%

105
59%

-61
-34%

1.98

45-54
()
210

193

3%

49
25%

68
35%

41
21%

30
16%
DFGHK

54
28%

109
56%

-54
-28%

2.11

55-64

(K)
176

176

4%

50
28%

74
42%

33
19%

14
8%

56
32%

106
60%

-50
-29%

2.18

65+
(L)

198

265

25
9%
EN

61
23%

101
38%

51
19%

27
10%

86
33%

152
57%

-66
-25%

2.25
El

AB
(M)
342

279

13
5%

69
25%

114
41%

60
21%

23
8%

83
30%

174
62%

-91
-33%

2.14

Social grade
C1 Cc2
(N) (0)
374 155
348 184
15 9
4% 5%
91 40

26% 21%
129 59
37% 32%
83 47
24% 26%

P P
29 29
8% 16%

MN

106 48
31% 26%
212 107
61% 58%

-106 -58
-30% -32%
2.12 2.06

DE
(P)
256

316

18
6%

82
26%

118
37%

52
16%

46
14%
MN

101
32%

170

54%

-22%

2.25

Region
North Midlands South London
(Q) (R) (s) (T)
273 286 253 155
268 293 262 151
11 8 19 15
4% 3% 7% 10%
R QRV
69 75 68 41
26% 26% 26% 27%
U U U U
96 107 100 52
36% 37% 38% 34%
62 66 47 27
23% 22% 18% 18%
31 38 28 16
12% 13% 11% 10%
79 83 87 56
30% 28% 33% 37%
U U U U
158 173 146 79
59% 59% 56% 52%
-78 -90 -59 -22
-29% -31% -23% -15%
2.12 2.10 2.25 2.33
U RUV*

Wales
(V)
57

54

4%

9%

29
54%
QRT*

15
27%

7%

13%

44
81%
QRST*

-37
-68%

1.89

Scotland
(v)
103

98

1%

24
24%
U*

36
37%

27
27%

10
11%

25
26%

63
64%

-37
-38%

2.00

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
(W) (X)
954 173
944 183
52 4
5% 2%
235 47
25% 26%
354 67
37% 37%
197 44
21% 24%
106 21
11% 11%
287 51
30% 28%
551 111
58% 61%
-264 -61
-28% -33%
2.17 2.06

Married/
Living as
Married

(Y)
625

640

32
5%

163
26%

232
36%

133
21%

80
12%

195
30%

366
57%

-171
-27%

2.17

Marital Status

Single
(2)
370

332

10
3%

83
25%

128
38%

75
23%

36
11%

93
28%

202
61%

-109
-33%

2.10

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not Conservati Liberal
Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k)
132 305 822 481 646 665 462 344 313 95 143
155 284 843 347 780 666 461 372 295 89 136
14 13 43 18 37 24 31 33 8 3 5
9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 9% 3% 4% 4%
z* f i *
36 80 202 79 203 177 105 134 53 19 29
23% 28% 24% 23% 26% 27% 23% 36% 18% 21% 22%
* |Jk *
60 103 317 131 289 255 165 138 115 37 52
39% 36% 38% 38% 37% 38% 36% 37% 39% 42% 38%
* *

34 53 189 97 145 142 100 44 103 18 37
22% 19% 22% 28% 19% 21% 22% 12% 35% 20% 27%
. e hj * h
11 34 93 22 105 68 59 23 16 12 12
7% 12% 11% 6% 14% 10% 13% 6% 5% 13% 9%

* d hi*

50 93 245 98 240 202 136 166 62 22 35
32% 33% 29% 28% 31% 30% 30% 45% 21% 25% 26%

* ijk *

94 156 506 228 434 397 265 182 218 55 89
61% 55% 60% 66% 56% 60% 58% 49% 74% 62% 66%
. e hi * h
-45 -63 -261 -130 -194 -195 -129 -16 -157 -33 -54
-29% -22% -31% -38% -25% -29% -28% -4% -53% -37% -40%
2.20 2.21 2.13 2.06 2.20 2.14 2.17 2.45 1.88 2.10 2.03
* d ijk * *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

U

446

407

14
3%

76
19%

160
39%

126
31%

31
8%

89
22%

286
70%

-197
-48%

1.94

Leave

(m)
455

507

36
7%

154
30%

195
38%

81
16%

41
8%

190
37%

276

54%

-17%

2.31

DNV / too
young

(n)
181

164

3%

35
21%

57
35%

30
18%

37
23%

40
24%

87

53%

-29%

2.12



Ipsos MORI Brexit polling
Public
19-22 June 2020
Adults online aged 18+ in GB

Q4. The transition period is due to end on 31 December 2020.How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the following will happen? - The UK agrees a trade deal with the European Union before the end of the transition period that is good for Britain

All adults online aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+

(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F)

Unweighted base 1127 563 558 360 393 374
Weighted base 1127 548 573 315 372 441
Very likely (4) 61 33 26 20 15 26
5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%

K K

Fairly likely (3) 219 118 101 66 68 86
19% 21% 18% 21% 18% 19%

I
Fairly unlikely (2) 405 188 215 106 123 176
36% 34% 37% 34% 33% 40%
J
Very unlikely (1) 257 149 107 80 93 84
23% 27% 19% 25% 25% 19%
c L L
Don’t know 185 61 124 43 72 70
16% 11% 22% 14% 19% 16%
B
Net: Likely 280 151 127 86 83 111
25% 27% 22% 27% 22% 25%
I

Net: Unlikely 662 337 322 186 216 260
59% 61% 56% 59% 58% 59%

Net Diff -382 -186 -196 -101 -133 -148
-34% -34% -34% -32% -36% -34%

Mean 2.09 2.07 2.10 2.09 2.02 2.14

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/qa,h/i/i/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L,M/N/O/P,Q/R/S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/Z/a,b/c,d/e,f/a,h/i/j/kl/m/n Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

18-24
(G)
158

120

6%

31
26%

42
35%

25
21%

15
12%

39
32%
EIK

67
56%

-28
-23%

2.20

Age

25-34
(H)
202

194

12
6%

35
18%

64
33%

55
28%
FL

28
14%

47
24%

119
61%

-72
-37%

2.03

35-44

U]
183

179

5%

23
13%

65
36%

46
26%

37
21%

31
18%

110
62%

-79
-44%

1.96

45-54

()
210

193

4%

45
23%
El

58
30%

47
25%

35
18%

52
27%

106
55%

-54
-28%

2.07

55-64
(K)
176

176

1%

35
20%

67
38%

44
25%
FL

28
16%

37
21%

111
63%

74
-42%

1.96

65+
(L)
198

265

24
9%
FK

51
19%

108
41%

41
15%

42
16%

75
28%

149
56%

-74
-28%

2.26
EIK*

AB
(M)
342

279

15
5%

54
20%

107
38%

73
26%

30
11%

69
25%

180
64%

-110
-40%

2.05

Social grade
C1 Cc2
(N) (0)
374 155
348 184
22 11
6% 6%
66 31
19% 17%
125 66

36% 36%
90 39
26% 21%

P

45 37
13% 20%

M

88 42
25% 23%
215 105
62% 57%

P

-127 -64
-37% -35%
2.07 2.09

DE
(P)
256

316

14
4%

68
21%

107
34%

55
18%

73
23%
MN

81
26%

162

51%

-26%

2.16

Region
North Midlands South London Wales
(Q) (R) (s) (T) (V)
273 286 253 155 57
268 293 262 151 54
13 17 13 11 3
5% 6% 5% 7% 6%
*
54 55 56 37 10
20% 19% 21% 24% 19%
% Y% Vv v *
90 108 100 54 18
34% 37% 38% 36% 34%
*
68 66 49 27 13
26% 23% 19% 18% 24%
43 47 44 23 10
16% 16% 17% 15% 18%
67 72 69 47 13
25% 25% 26% 31% 25%
v % v v *
159 174 149 80 31
59% 59% 57% 53% 58%
-92 -102 -80 -33 -18
-34% -35% -31% -22% -33%
2.05 2.09 2.15 2.25 2.08
V V V* * %k

Scotland
(v)
103

98

4%

9%

35
35%

34
34%
ST*

18
18%

12
12%

68
70%
T*

-56
-57%

1.78

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
(W) (X)
954 173
944 183
55 6
6% 3%
190 30
20% 16%
336 69
36% 38%
215 43
23% 23%
149 36
16% 20%
244 36
26% 20%
551 111
58% 61%
-307 -75
-32% -41%
2.11 2.00

Married/
Living as
Married

(Y)
625

640

31
5%

138
22%

224
35%

140
22%

107
17%

169
26%

364
57%

-195
-30%

2.11

Marital Status

Single
(2)
370

332

14
4%

56
17%

128
39%

82
25%

52
16%

70
21%

210
63%

-139
-42%

2.01

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not Conservati Liberal
Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i (k)
132 305 822 481 646 665 462 344 313 95 143
155 284 843 347 780 666 461 372 295 89 136
15 23 38 14 47 31 30 33 13 1 3
10% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 2% 2%
* c jk *
25 59 161 67 153 132 88 109 39 12 27
16% 21% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 29% 13% 14% 20%
* |J *
53 99 306 125 280 252 153 139 103 39 47
34% 35% 36% 36% 36% 38% 33% 37% 35% 44% 34%
* *

35 59 198 109 148 156 101 44 115 22 38
23% 21% 24% 31% 19% 23% 22% 12% 39% 24% 28%
* e hjk h* h
26 44 141 32 152 96 89 46 24 15 22
17% 16% 17% 9% 20% 14% 19% 12% 8% 16% 16%
* d i* i
41 82 199 81 200 162 118 142 53 14 30
26% 29% 24% 23% 26% 24% 26% 38% 18% 15% 22%

* ijk *

88 158 504 234 428 408 254 183 219 61 85
57% 56% 60% 67% 55% 61% 55% 49% 74% 68% 62%
* e hk h* h
-48 -76 -306 -154 -228 -246 -136 -41 -166 -47 -55
-31% -27% -36% -44% -29% -37% -30% -11% -56% -53% -40%
2.16 2.19 2.05 1.95 2.16 2.07 2.13 2.40 1.82 1.91 1.95
* d ijk * *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(N
446

407

13
3%

61
15%

150
37%

141
35%

41
10%

74
18%

292
72%

-217
-53%

1.85

Leave

(m)
455

507

37
7%

124
24%

187
37%

78
15%

81
16%

161
32%

265
52%

-104
-21%

2.28

DNV / too
young

(n)
181

164

5%

26
16%

52
32%

32
20%

46
28%

33
20%

85
52%

-52
-31%

2.07



